� on a pro forma basis to give effect to the consummation of the Actavis Generics acquisition, including the issuance of approximately
100 million Teva shares to Allergan (but not the Rimsa acquisition), estimated transaction costs, and the application of the net
proceeds from this offering, the concurrent ADS offering and the proposed debt financings.

You should read this table together with our financial statements and pro forma information included or incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement, as well as the information under �Summary�Actavis Generics Acquisition,� �Risk Factors� and �Use of Proceeds.� Investors in
the Mandatory Convertible Preferred Shares should not place undue reliance on the as adjusted information included in this prospectus
supplement because this offering is not contingent upon any of the transactions reflected in the adjustments included in the following
information.

September 30, 2015
(Unaudited)

Actual

As
Adjusted
for this

Offering

As
Further

Adjusted
for the
ADS

Offering

As
Further

Adjusted
for the

Proposed
Debt

Financings

Pro Forma
for the
Actavis

Generics
Acquisition

U.S. Dollars in Millions
0.25% Convertible Senior Debentures due 2026 $ 521 $ 521 $ 521 $ 521 $ 521
New bridge loan facilities(1) �  �  �  22,000 22,000
Other short-term debt, including current maturities 1,627 1,627 1,627 1,877 1,877

Total short-term debt 2,148 2,148 2,148 24,398 24,398

2.400% Senior Notes due 2016 950 950 950 950 950
0.99% and 1.42% JPY Term Loans due 2017 and
2019(2) 839 839 839 839 839
JPY LIBOR +0.3% Term Loan due 2018(2) 292 292 292 292 292
1.500% CHF Senior Notes due 2018(3) 463 463 463 463 463
2.875% EUR Senior Notes due 2019(4) 1,123 1,123 1,123 1,123 1,123
2.250% Senior Notes due 2020 700 700 700 700 700

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 41

3.650% Senior Notes due 2021 1,198 1,198 1,198 1,198 1,198
2.950% Senior Notes due 2022 843 843 843 843 843
1.25% EUR Senior Notes due 2023(5) 1,451 1,451 1,451 1,451 1,451

[…]

additional analyses are performed. There can be no assurance that the final valuation will not result in material changes to the unaudited pro
forma financial statements.

In addition, the unaudited pro forma financial statements do not reflect any cost savings (or the associated costs to achieve such savings),
operating synergies or revenue enhancements that the combined company may achieve following the acquisition of Actavis Generics.

Furthermore, Teva could have additional expenses as a result of post-closing restructuring activities. The unaudited pro forma financial
information does not reflect such potential expenses, which could be significant.

S-32

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet Information as of September 30, 2015

(U.S. $ in millions)

Historical
Special purpose,

as adjusted* Pro forma

Teva
September 30,

2015

Actavis Generics
September 30,

2015

Pro
forma

adjustments Note
Financing

adjustments Note

Teva/Actavis Generics
Pro Forma
Combined

I II III IV I+II+III+IV
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 928 $ �  $ (74) 4c $ 33,750 6a $ 617

(33,750) 3, 4a (237) 6c, 6f
Accounts receivable 5,275 2,878 �  �  8,153
Inventories 4,092 1,163 801 4d �  6,056
Deferred income taxes 915 355 �  �  1,270
Other current assets 1,290 305 �  56 6c 1,651

Total current assets 12,500 4,701 (33,023) 33,569 17,747
Other non-current assets 2,469 159 �  12 6c 2,640
Property, plant and equipment, net 6,422 1,309 �  4e �  7,731
Identifiable intangible assets, net 8,060 2,855 22,059 4f �  30,119

(2,855) 4f
Goodwill 19,174 3,695 21,477 4g �  40,651

(3,695) 4g

Total assets $ 48,625 $ 12,719 $ 3,963 $ 33,581 $ 98,888

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 2,148 $ �  $ �  $ 22,250 6b, 6d $ 24,398
Sales reserves and allowances 6,759 1,292 �  �  8,051
Accounts payable and accruals 2,964 964 �  �  3,928
Other current liabilities 1,107 91 160 4h �  1,358

Total current liabilities 12,978 2,347 160 22,250 37,735
Long-term liabilities:
Deferred income taxes 1,909 444 7,450 4h �  9,803
Other taxes and long term liabilities 1,322 167 �  �  1,489
Senior notes and loans 9,516 �  �  4,750 6b, 6e 14,266

Total long term liabilities 12,747 611 7,450 4,750 25,558

Total liabilities 25,725 2,958 7,610 27,000 63,293
Equity:
Shareholders� equity:
Ordinary shares 50 �  3 3, 4a 3 6a, 6f 56
Additional paid-in capital 14,425 �  6,185 3, 4a 6,578 6a, 6f 27,188
Retained earnings 14,657 �  (74) 4c �  14,583
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,141) �  �  �  (2,141)
Treasury shares (4,252) �  �  �  (4,252)

22,739 �  6,114 6,581 35,434
Non-controlling interests 161 �  �  �  161

Total equity 22,900 �  6,114 6,581 35,595

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 47

Total liabilities and equity $ 48,625 $ 2,958 $ 13,724 $ 33,581 $ 98,888

Net assets acquired $ 9,761 $ (9,761) 4b

* For reconciliation to the special purpose financial statements, refer to note 2.

S-33

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations Information

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015

(U.S. $ in millions, except share and per share amounts)

Historical

Special
purpose,

as adjusted* Pro forma

Teva
Nine

months
ended

September 30,
2015

Actavis
Generics

Nine
months
ended

September 30,
2015

Teva/Actavis
Generics

Pro
forma

adjustments Note
Financing

adjustments Note

Pro
Forma

Combined
I II III IV I+II+III+IV

Net revenues $ 14,771 $ 4,637 $ (357) 5c, 5d $ �  $ 19,051
Cost of sales 6,262 2,631 807 5a, 5b, 5c, 5d �  9,700

Gross profit 8,509 2,006 (1,164) �  9,351
Research and development expenses 1,079 322 �  �  1,401
Selling and marketing expenses 2,562 419 �  �  2,981
General and administrative expenses 948 446 (48) 5e �  1,346
Legal settlements and loss contingencies 531 �  �  �  531
Impairments, restructuring and others 968 170 �  �  1,138

Operating income 2,421 649 (1,116) �  1,954
Financial expenses�net 930 �  �  309 6g 1,239

Income before income taxes 1,491 649 (1,116) (309) 715
Income taxes 385 �  (92) 5f (62) 6i 231
Share in losses of associated companies�net 7 �  �  �  7

Net income 1,099 649 (1,024) (247) 477
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests 11 �  �  �  11

Net income attributable to Teva $ 1,088 $ 649 $ (1,024) $ (247) $ 466

Earnings per share attributable to Teva:
Basic ($) 1.28 0.44

Diluted ($) 1.26 0.44

Weighted average number of shares (in millions):
Basic 851 100 3, 5g 109 5g, 6f 1,060

Diluted 860 100 3, 5g 109 5g, 6f 1,069

* For reconciliation to the special purpose financial statements, refer to note 2.

S-34

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations Information

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

(U.S. $ in millions, except share and per share amounts)

Historical

Special
purpose,

as adjusted* Pro forma

Teva
Year
ended

December 31,
2014

Actavis
Generics

Year ended
December

31,
2014

Teva/Actavis

Generics

Pro
Forma

Combined

Pro
forma

adjustments Note
Financing

adjustments Note
I II III IV I+II+III+IV

Net revenues $ 20,272 $ 6,374 $ (486) 5c, 5d $ �  $ 26,160
Cost of sales 9,216 3,685 964 5a, 5b, 5c, 5d �  13,865

Gross profit 11,056 2,689 (1,450) �  12,295
Research and development expenses 1,488 478 �  �  1,966
Selling and marketing expenses 3,861 643 �  �  4,504
General and administrative expenses 1,217 524 �  �  1,741
Legal settlements and loss contingencies (111) �  �  �  (111)
Impairments, restructuring and others 650 111 �  �  761

Operating income 3,951 933 (1,450) �  3,434
Financial expenses�net 313 �  �  301 6g 614

Income before income taxes 3,638 933 (1,450) (301) 2,820
Income taxes 591 �  (103) 5f (60) 6i 428
Share in losses of associated companies�net 5 �  �  �  5

Net income 3,042 933 (1,347) (241) 2,387
Net loss attributable to non-controlling interests (13) �  �  �  (13)

Net income attributable to Teva $ 3,055 $ 933 $ (1,347) $ (241) $ 2,400

Earnings per share attributable to Teva:
Basic ($) 3.58 2.26

Diluted ($) 3.56 2.25

Weighted average number of shares (in millions):
Basic 853 100 3, 5g 109 5g, 6f 1,062

Diluted 858 100 3, 5g 109 5g, 6f 1,067

* For reconciliation to the special purpose financial statements, refer to note 2.

S-35

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

1. General
On July 26, 2015, Teva entered into a definitive agreement with Allergan plc (�Allergan�) to acquire Actavis Generics. Teva will pay total